
2023 University of South Carolina - Upstate Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-17   Conf: 13-8   Home: 27-4   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (266), Opp (304)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Jacquay (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Bertot (2), Goguts (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-113), Goguts (32-45),
Kelly (21-28), Drerup (16-25), Bertot (8-11), Vicente (2-3), Hall (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Goguts, Casey .381 54-52 147 36 56 5 4 13 33 108 .735 7 1 20 0 .405 3 5 7-8 205 25 3 .987
71 Lauer, Denver .347 55-55 167 43 58 10 2 6 41 90 .539 12 1 16 0 .390 2 5 47-49 66 3 0 1.000
17 Johnson, Summer .338 54-54 148 20 50 6 2 3 19 69 .466 14 1 10 0 .394 2 1 5-6 28 1 2 .935
25 Domingue, Tiffany .337 55-55 175 44 59 13 1 15 46 119 .680 21 0 18 1 .408 0 0 11-16 94 112 3 .986
11 Darnell, Peyton .326 50-49 135 11 44 8 0 6 31 70 .519 19 0 18 0 .399 4 1 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
99 Delorenzo, Celeste .279 55-55 140 25 39 8 2 0 10 51 .364 20 8 15 0 .399 0 2 6-8 45 122 15 .918
10 Deal, Alanna .277 55-54 130 27 36 8 1 3 28 55 .423 9 4 18 1 .340 1 9 8-8 79 9 4 .957
7 Price, Sarah .276 55-55 156 28 43 4 0 2 21 53 .340 4 2 11 0 .297 3 7 20-22 70 91 9 .947
4 Lanoux, Madison .255 39-19 47 11 12 1 1 0 3 15 .319 7 1 7 0 .364 0 5 4-5 171 6 1 .994
44 Norris, Cassie .208 37-33 77 5 16 1 1 4 19 31 .403 2 1 7 0 .235 1 2 0-1 210 2 3 .986
27 Shaw, Carson .192 24-7 26 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 .192 4 3 2 0 .353 1 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
3 Simmerson, Liza .167 17-1 6 4 1 0 0 1 2 4 .667 0 1 2 0 .250 1 1 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
13 Bertot, Bella .130 20-4 23 1 3 0 0 1 1 6 .261 0 0 6 0 .130 0 0 0-0 51 7 2 .967
31 Thomas, Taliyah .000 43-0 6 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 23-28 9 0 0 1.000
32 Jacquay, Caroline .000 35-2 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .286 0 0 7-10 11 0 1 .917
28 Lisk, Darbie .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Johnson, Amie .000 23-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 7-9 1 0 0 1.000
12 Henri, Katie .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Langley, Morgan .000 5-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .304 55-55 1390 292 422 64 14 54 256 676 .486 121 23 154 2 .365 18 38 149-175 1067 454 47 .970
Opponents .250 55-55 1341 132 335 36 7 23 123 454 .339 115 15 243 7 .315 7 38 40-57 1021 407 79 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
77 Kelly, Alyssa 1.87 19-11 37 31 22 8-1 1 190.2 179 67 51 57 137 21 5 7 .248 15 6 0 4 17
14 Drerup, Maddie 1.98 18-5 30 23 15 5-1 0 155.2 145 57 44 54 99 14 2 14 .252 2 7 0 3 20
15 Vicente, Kamila 2.33 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 1
20 Hall, Olivia 5.48 0-1 6 0 0 0-2 0 7.2 9 7 6 1 5 1 0 2 .273 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.00 38-17 74 55 37 15 1 357.0 335 132 102 115 243 36 7 23 .250 17 15 0 7 38
Opponents 4.90 17-38 96 55 27 5 0 340.1 422 292 238 121 154 64 14 54 .304 25 23 0 18 38



2023 University of South Carolina - Upstate Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
71 Lauer, Denver 69 66 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Shaw, Carson 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Thomas, Taliyah 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Darnell, Peyton 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hall, Olivia 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Vicente, Kamila 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Johnson, Amie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Simmerson, Liza 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lanoux, Madison 178 171 6 1 .994 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Goguts, Casey 233 205 25 3 .987 0 32 13 .711 2 0
44 Norris, Cassie 215 210 2 3 .986 10 0 0 — 0 0
25 Domingue, Tiffany 209 94 112 3 .986 14 0 0 — 0 0
14 Drerup, Maddie 41 8 32 1 .976 1 16 9 .640 0 0
13 Bertot, Bella 60 51 7 2 .967 1 8 3 .727 2 0
10 Deal, Alanna 92 79 9 4 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Price, Sarah 170 70 91 9 .947 9 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Summer 31 28 1 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Kelly, Alyssa 45 4 38 3 .933 2 21 7 .750 0 0
99 Delorenzo, Celeste 182 45 122 15 .918 6 0 0 — 0 0
32 Jacquay, Caroline 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Henri, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Langley, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lisk, Darbie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1568 1067 454 47 .970 51 80 33 .708 4 0
Opponents 1507 1021 407 79 .948 32 298 48 .861 6 2


